# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5129759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JESSICA SHONO THAI	09/06/2018
JASON SHONO THAI	09/06/2018
DOUGLAS THAI	09/06/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLACO BUBBLES LIMITED
Street Address:	407 HOUSTON CENTRE, 63 MODY ROAD
City:	TST EAST, KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16124626

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-252-9180 Email: rsunlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF RAYMOND SUN Address Line 1: 20 CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-2151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND SUN
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Sun/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=pat2251assign#page1.tif source=pat2251assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505083001 REEL: 046813 FRAME: 0134

Docket No.: PAT-2251

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR(S): Jessica Shono Thai, Jason Shono Thai, Douglas Thai

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to <u>Placo Bubbles Limited</u> of <u>Hong Kong</u>, having an address of <u>407 Houston Centre</u>, <u>63 Mody Road</u>, <u>TST East</u>, <u>Kowloon</u>, <u>Hong Kong</u> (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as <u>Bubble Generating Apparatus</u>, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on September 6, 2018.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 046813 FRAME: 0135 The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated: September 6, 2018

Signature:

lessica Shono Thai

Dated: September 6, 2018

Signature:

Jason Shono Thai

Dated: September 6, 2018

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 046813 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 09/07/2018**